



# City of San Antonio

## Legislation Details

**File #:** 13-1224

**Type:** Miscellaneous Item

**In control:** City Council A Session

**On agenda:** 12/5/2013

**Title:** C) An Ordinance authorizing and approving an amendment to the contract with San Antonio Bike Share to increase funding in the amount of \$1,168,474.00, for a total contract value of \$4,125,994.00, to be used for the "B-Cycle Urban Core Expansion" project and extending the term for two years with an option for the City to renew for two additional one-year periods.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Project Budget - Transportation Enhancement Program \_Two\_ Grant, 2. SA B-cycle Urban Core Exp Budget Letterhead, 3. SA Bike Share Agreement - Amendment 7, 4. Ordinance 2013-12-05-0874

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2013	1	City Council A Session		